Dear,

Thank you for your recently submitted Freedom of Information request. I am now able to provide you with the information as supplied by the relevant department. Please find attached.

If you wish to raise any concerns about the way your request was dealt with, then please write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or e-mail foi@nottscc.gov.uk quoting the reference number above.

Following this, if you remain dissatisfied, you can ask the Information Commissioner to review your request. However, the Information Commissioner cannot normally make a decision unless you have exhausted the procedure provided by the Council. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Tel: 0303 123 1113 or 01625 54 57 45

www.ico.org.uk

Kind Regards

Janet Lowe

Complaints, Information & Mediation Officer.
Complaints and Information Team
Resources Department
Nottinghamshire County Council
County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP

Tel: 01159 774137

Good afternoon,

I would like to make the following Freedom of Information request to your council.

1. In the two most recent full financial years (2015-16 and 2016-17) how much money was paid in grants and funding to local businesses/start-ups, religious groups/establishments, and charities by your council? This does not include loans.

For example, payments made to support a new business that could benefit the local economy, enable a charity to carry out worthy project, money to enable a local church to offer support to homeless people, etc.

Please break down by year.

2. For the year 2016-17, please break down by the name of the charity/business, the amount of money they received, and a brief outline of the services or projects they offer/planned to offer.